

Fourth Session of the Assembly 25-26 November 2020, Virtual

Agenda Item 3.1

DECISION 36-IV-20R

Amendment of Staff Regulations

The Assembly of the Asian Forest Cooperation Organization (AFoCO),

Recalling the Staff Regulations adopted at the First Session of the Assembly;

Further Recalling Decision 19-II-19S regarding the amendment of the Staff Regulations at the Second Session of the Assembly; and

Noting on the need to clarify the scope and conditions to which the specific regulations shall be applied;

Decides to amend the Staff Regulations as contained in <u>D-36-1</u> to be effective on 26 November 2020.